Y1L6-87E-008-1
VIR saTIRjuesaadaa SOTAIOG AWOL ST XACHVEVY o4& 30 A9Teo2p JINoA
1OUCO 9geold ‘qorpoad STy} Jo ATquoesse oy yTa SwTqoad Aue souotTiaadxs nok J1

8 -NOISIANY

JHNRVHE x
HONFIM dTEVLSNrav x
LAAD0S HONI 91/6 x

*ATHHASSY ¥04 qadiaddd S7I001

SLIAHS NOTLIONILSNT
ATHWHSSY LONAoUd

d5004dd
HONHE HNTTONTI/LV1d

CONT  AdOdvdvd

(ONIMTI( HAS) " SNIJ-] ‘NI 8/¢ (2) omg 2y asn qyg Hove xo/puR (¥4 IvaS 1snipw oL 11

FO PUS o0y oTdryTra By 98Uy 01

SIATHIS THAIMS ou3 ofquessy g

SNOLLOCRISNT ATRISSY HONREL NTTONL/ IV c00am

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



e A

PBRO05B FLAT/TNCLINE BENCH ASSRYBLY THSTRUCTIONS

. the following steps:

LHPORTANT -

X gg&égﬁ\ggéég%gbﬁﬁ.gébﬂm
TO ASSURE ITS PROPER FUNCTION.

Insert four (4) 2 IN. SQ. END CAPS into each end of the two (2) BASE IHGS, and one
(1) 2 IN. 5Q. KD OEw into the top end of the BENCH FRAME..

SECURELY assemble the two va. BASK LEGS to the BENCH FRAME, using four (4) 3/8 X

sz.wOb.H.m‘.mwmﬁdvavw\mHz, WASHERS, four (4) 3/8 IN. LOCRWASHERS, and four (4)
3/8 IN. NUTS.®

.. SEOURELY assemble the SKAT PAD +0 the FRONT cet of SEAT BRACKETS, using two (2) 3/8
. X 1-1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN.

LOCKHASHERS, and two (2)73/8 IN. WASHKRS.

SECURELY assemble the BACK PAD to the

REAR set of SEAT BRACKETS, using two (2) 3/8
X 1-1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN.

LOCKWASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS.

SECURELY assemble the ADJUSTABLE SLIDR HOONT to the BACK PAD, using two {(2) 3/8 X

1-1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCRWASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (NOTK:
THK OFFSKTTING FLANGE ON THE ADJUSTARLR

SLIDE MOUNT SHOULD BE LOCATED ON THE LERT
SIDE OF THE BACK PAD. SEE DRAWING)

Attach eight (8) PARAGLIDE STRIPS +o the SWIVEL SLEEVE as shown in (DETAIL A) using

. A. Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces w

here the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be
attached

B. Remove paper backing from the PARAG

LIDE STRIPS and firmly apply them to all
shown surfaces (8 places)

PBRO0SB FLAT/INCLINE BENCH ASSRMBLY PARTS TIST

g%%?m&ﬂﬂmégﬁHgag&

HARDWARE -
TTIM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
—_—
1 38X 4-1/2 IN. BOLT ......... ... ... .. .. 1
2 3/8 X3 INBOLT ... 6
3 3/8 X 2-1/2 IN. BOLT ... . . .. 1
4 3/8 X 1-1/4 IN. BOLT ... ... .. . e 6
5 3/8 IN. WASHER ............ .. T 21
6 3/8 IN. LOCKWASHEK ........ ... .. 77— 2810
7 3/8 INCNUT ......... ... . T =4
8 3/8 IN. LOW HIGHT LOCK NUT ... ... .. .. .. 7 4
9 3/8 IN. L-PIN ... ... 2
10 2IN.SQ END CAP .. ... e 5
11 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP ...... . . . . . e 2
12 PARAGLIDE STRIPS .......... . . . 7770 3
SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BRGINNING ASSEMBLY
WELDMENTS /PARTS -
TTEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 BASE LEG ..... .. ... . ... . ... (PB2365-1). . ... ... . 2
2 BENCH FRAME . .......... . . . . (PB2348-1). . ... ... .. 1
3 ADJUSTABLE SLIDE MOUNT .. .... . (PB2347-1)........ .. 1
4 ADJUSTABLE SLIDE ....... .. ... . (PB2349-1). ... ... ... 1
5 SEAT BRACKET ............ . ... _ (PB2352-1)....... ... 4
6 SWIVEL SLEEVE ... ... ... .. .. . (PB2345-1)....... ... 1
7 SEAT PAD ... .. ... .. . ... (PB2358-1). .. .. ... . 1
8 BACKPAD .. ... ... ... ... (PB2359-1)........ .. 1

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



REVISIONS
[rev] DESCRIPTION Jene noarro]oare

PARAGLIDE STRIPS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1, BEFORE ASSEMBLING THE WOLFF SLEEVE ON TO THE BEMNCH SECTION YOU
MUST ATTACH THE PARAGLIDE STRIPS TO THE INSIDE SURFACES AS
SHOWN. (QTY. 8)

VER HOLES : ! 2. THOROUGHLY CLEAN ALL INSIDE SURFACES OF BOTH ERIS OF TEE WOLFF
: SLEEVE WITH GLASS CLEANER AND A LINT FREE CLOTH. SURFACES
. H HUST BE CLEAN TO A DEPTH OF ABOUT 1-1/2 INCHES.

! 3. REMOVE THE PAPER BACKING FROM THE PARAGLIDE -STRIPS AND FIRMLY
! APPLY THEM TO THE INSIDE SORFACES. (CENTERED AS SHOWN IN 8
PLACES)

’ 4. CONTINUE WITH THE REST OF THE ASSEMBLY.

) N ‘ 5. FOR REPLACEMENT PARAGLIDE STRIPS, CONTACT A PARABODY CUSTOMER
: SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE AT: 1-800-328-9714.

~ ParaBody; Inc.
ST RAMISEY, MIN

THINAL ASSEMBLY:'
FLAT / INCLINE -
Yz pe

™

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



DASH NO —L

DESCRIPTION B

3% _WARNING ¥ 3¢ 2¢

DA MINHMURNM OF 100 POUNDS CCUNTER WEIGHT MUST BE

" PLACED CON THE BACLK CF THE FLAT 7 iNCLINE BENICH WHEN

THE LAT ATTACHMENT PRODUCT

| PRECAUTIONARY NOTE.: THE MANUFACTURER STRONGLY

15 IN use !

RECOCMMANDS THAT THE USER PERFORM THE LOW Row
EXERCISE WITH THE LowW ROW ATTACHMENT SECURED TC
THE FRONT SF THE FLAT /INCLINE BENCH 1 ADDITION TO

THE (CUNTER WEIGHT APPLIED ON THE BALK OF THE&E

BENCHH,
{ SEE WARNING NOTE ARCVE )

PBISDT-0001|

BAG, PARMLICE. STRIPS (QTY 6)

Cl029- 0004

EOCT, HEX HEPD, - v 3 LG

PBIT34 - 000)

TEE, FRONT LEG

PBOM4 - 000}

PIN; SADDLE LOCKING, 2 IN. |

POSITIONIRIG " PIN

PRL2E~ 000!

CAPEND, 2 IN.SOXI0-KHGA - |

t
z
[}
]
rprendler ool PEOISS~00G b5 -
)
e
8
i
L*

| PERBED - aon/ [6AP END,13HIN.SQ
025 -0001 WASHER, 35 N,).Ds
L1029 ~0003 BT, HEX HEAD s -len 2/
CI0ZY-0001 - |BOLTHEXHEAD Hp-lextily -}
PBI4SE - 0001 = - [THOMBSCREW, PLASTIL. . { -
1 CI026-0001 - WASHER, SUTLXK RIN O

' CIOZ}-000)

NUT, HEX, Ya-16

FBOIY, ~0001 . . |PAD, SEAT ...

- PBOS96-0001 - | PAD BACK

- PROIOL “COOF - * | WOLFF SLEEVE ™

PROSSI-000V . . | TEE HEIGHT ADOUSE: :
5| PROSBE-000) . | BASE TEE SUFRORT .- | ..
| PBOS90-000t | BENCH. SECTION

DESCRIPTION "

@

SEE St
PARAGL
INSTAL:

s 1 v e o e

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SERIAL NUMBER

®

(3 PLCs)

REVISIONS

REV CESCRIPTION CHG NO,APP'D DATE
A [TRANTFSR T veioon | 1079 | BB %,
CHANGE COMMON 7
B | parr TiTLES 1o |88 Ze
¢ DESEN CNHANEMBNT 1122 | 32 "‘:.;
D 0oc. CORRECTION [ 4O jea ;/,‘,')&_y

ADD LOW Row
E |cavmon NoTE |93 188 [,
ARD RevISED LOW 4
F R wARainG NoTE BO4|83 %1
REPLACE OLD T-SLREW .
G [Wi THE PLASTIC i394 (B8 '7;1
NEND T-SCREW
H | s12iPs myr»&ﬁimw |3‘1+ 273 7’?
ONl SMEET W2 81
TG, PART W FoR v
J |parAGLDE STRPS | 1415|688 /"/%
MEODIFY Thé PARAGALIOE B
K | minionis e 2 ca | 1929 |06 1,
CHl. THE NUMBER 3
L {numBeR o item 17 |1a0a | g7 /0/” L
M| REDLALE NUT 1515 ‘32’ %22
WITH TAR NUT S0
N [ADD SERAL NO.  |le43fod |73
P |rEversE Lock piv | 1m15 S|Py,
@ [1ITeM 19 wWAS [(T66 Ly (%,
7
cozu- i DY,

7 _RAMSEY, MINNESOTA ™" ., .

=} FINAE ASSEMBL

FLAT /

INCLINE:

L Crvedyon [it/s8
N owrow 13/
N mg»/Lrtlftc"

"3 /pe )

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




DASH NO DESCRIPTION

ORIt M

T

(4) woLFF sLeeve

AVOID PLACEMENT ©

Y4 (6 PLLS)

PARAGLIDE STRIPS

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

